FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 05 - 02 - 2		rtment of Commerce
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	п вин вин ник Т	
4-5-00		
o the Honorable Commissioner of Pε 101342	onal documents o	or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name of receiving party(ies):	
Jeffrey Lubin	Name: Sarnoff Cor	poration
Michael Henry Brill	201 Washin	gton Road
Albert P. Pica	CN 5300	<b>EV</b> .0
	Princeton, I	VJ 08543
Additional name(s) of conveying		
party(ies) attached? yes X n		<u></u>
3 Nature of Conveyance:		
X Assignmen: Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name		
X Execution Date: 4.4.00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attache	ed? yes X no
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William J. Burke  Patent Operations  Sarnoft Corporation  201 Washington Road  CN 5300		b be charged to deposit account
Princeton, NJ 08543	8 Deposit Account numb	
DO NOT I	SE THIS SPACE	
9 Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forgoing informations is a true copy of the original document.	ntion is true and correct and any atta	ached
John V. Silverio Reg. No. 34,014	La su de	43 a
Name of Person Signing Si	nature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and do	ument: 3	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and do	ument.	

05/01/2000 TT0N11 00000304 040203 09543753 Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 010739 FRAME: 0311

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I hereby declare that I am an inventor of the invention relating to METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ESTIMATING DIGITAL VIDEO QUALITY WITHOUT USING A REFERENCE VIDEO described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed:

America filed:				
[ <b>X</b> ] h	erewith under the above-identi	fied docket number.		
[] 0	n, under U.S. ap	olication serial no		<u> </u>
hereby acknowled Jersey corporation 6449. United Star all countries in an Patent that may thereof.	or good and valuable consided dged, I hereby sell, assign, and on having a place of business tes of America, its successors, and to said inventions, and all be granted therefor, and any	transfer to SARNOF at 201 Washington land assigns, my entire the rights and priviles divisions, continuation	F CORPOR Road, Prince e right, title, ges under an ons, reissues	RATION, a New eton, NJ 08540- and interest for y and all Letters s, and extensions
expense, sign all which may be no forms of protect said corporation.	agree that, when requested, I papers, take all rightful oath ecessary, desirable, or convenion for said inventions in any its successors, assigns, or nominate that it is a successor to the said invention of the said inventions.	es, make all rightful ent for securing and read all countries and inees.	declarations, maintaining d for vesting	, and do all acts patents or other g title thereto in
facts known to n expense, will gen legal representati any and all count		and, when requested b to aid said corporation enforce proper prote	y said corpo n, its succes ection for s	oration and at its sors, assigns, and aid inventions in
make application name, or in my patent or other for of priority provi as amended, or be claim such right formal equivalen	authorize and empower said of for patent or other form of name, in any and all countries orm of protection for said invoked by the International Company convention which may of priority without further wr hereby consent that a copy of of any assignment, consent to	protection for said in s and to invoke and contions filed by it or to vention for the Protection of the Substitu- tten or oral authorization of this assignment shape of file, or like document	nventions in claim for any them, the best ction of Indited for it, and tion from meall be deemed ent which means and the content of the conte	its or their own y application for nefit of the right dustrial Property, and to invoke and e.  d a full legal and ay be required in
its successors, as inventions, and International Coconvention which	any purpose and, more particussigns, or nominees to apply to claim the aforesaid benonvention for the Protection h may henceforth be substitute covenant with said corporation	for patent or other efits of the right of of Industrial Propered for it.  1, its successors, assignment	proper pro of priority priority, as amen ons, legal rep	provided by the provided by the nded, or by any presentatives, and
nominees, that to are free and clea	o the best of my knowledge, the of any encumbrance, and the	e right, title, and into at I have full right to	erest herein convey the	conveyed by me e same as herein
Date 14.04	·	By: Leffrey Lubin	<u> </u>	***************************************
		Jengey-Lubin		
1 <sup>st</sup> Witness Mo	Macl H. Brill t or type)	Muhas (signa	H Bull	
(prin	t or type)	(signa	ture)	
2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness	print or type)			
(	print or type)	(signa	ture)	PATENT

REEL: 010739 FRAME: 0312

Date: 4/4/2000	By: Michael Henry Buil
100 ACCORDANCE OF THE PARTY OF	Michael Henry Brill
1 <sup>st</sup> Witness (print or type)	In Delto
(print or type)	(signature)
2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness(print or type)	(signature)
Date: 4-4-2000)	By: Ole D. Sucul
1st Witness Michael P. Britt	Muhard H Brid
(print or type)	(signature)
2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness	
(print or type)	(signature)

**RECORDED: 04/05/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010739 FRAME: 0313